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Court File No. CV-24-00726584-00CL 
 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED  

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF 2675970 ONTARIO INC., 2733181 
ONTARIO INC., 2385816 ALBERTA LTD., 2161907 ALBERTA 
LTD., 2733182 ONTARIO INC., 2737503 ONTARIO INC., 
2826475 ONTARIO INC., 14284585 CANADA INC., 2197130 
ALBERTA LTD., 2699078 ONTARIO INC., 2708540 ONTARIO 
CORPORATION, 2734082 ONTARIO INC., TS WELLINGTON 
INC., 2742591 ONTARIO INC., 2796279 ONTARIO INC., 
10006215 MANITOBA LTD., AND 80694 NEWFOUNDLAND & 
LABRADOR INC.  

 
SERVICE LIST 

(as at November 25, 2024) 

RECONSTRUCT LLP 
Richmond-Adelaide Centre  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2500 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

 
Caitlin Fell  
cfell@reconllp.com  
Tel: 416.613.8282 
 
Sharon Kour  
skour@reconllp.com 
Tel: 416.613.8288 
 
Jessica Wuthmann  
jwuthmann@reconllp.com  
Tel: 416.613.8283 
 
Counsel to the Applicant Companies 

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 3501 
Toronto, ON M5J 2J1 
 
Josh Nevsky 
jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Tel: 416.847.5161 
 
Skylar Rushton 
srushton@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Tel: 416.847.5204 
 
Mitchell Binder 
mbinder@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Tel: 416.847.5202 
 
The Monitor 
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STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West, 199 Bay St.  
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 
 
Maria Konyukhova 
mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 
Tel: 416.869.5230 
 
Lee Nicholson  
leenicholson@stikeman.com 
Tel: 416.869.5604 
 
Philip Yang  
pyang@stikeman.com  
Tel: 416.869.5593 
 
Rania Hammad 
rhammad@stikeman.com 
Tel: 416.869.5578 
 
Counsel to the Monitor 

 

SECURED PARTIES 
OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1 First Canadian Place  
100 King St West, Suite 6200 
P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8  
 
Mark Wasserman  
mwasserman@osler.com 
Tel: 416.862.4908 
 
Martino Calvaruso 
mcalvaruso@osler.com 
Tel: 416.862.6665 
 
Justin Kanji 
jkanji@osler.com 
Tel: 416.862.6642 
 
Counsel to TS Investments Corp. 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800  
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
 
Kyle Plunkett 
kplunkett@airdberlis.com  
Tel: 416.865.3406 
 
Steven Graff 
sgraff@airdberlis.com  
Tel: 416.865.7726 
 
Adrienne Ho  
aho@airdberlis.com 
Tel: 416.637.980 
 
Samantha Hans 
shans@airdberlis.com 
Tel : 437.880.6105 
 
Lawyers for Bank of Montreal 

DAK CAPITAL INC. 
PO BOX 310, Edmonton Main 
Edmonton, AB T5J 2J6 
 
 

ADAIR GOLDBLATT BIEBER LLP 
401 Bay St. Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON M5H 2Y4 
 
Simon Bieber 
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sbieber@agbllp.com  
Tel: 416.351.2781 
 
Sean Blakeley 
sblakeley@agbllp.com  
Tel: 416.583.1675 
 
Lawyers for DAK Capital Inc. 

UNSECURED PARTIES 
CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower 
40 Temperance St, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4 
 
Natalie Levine 
nlevine@cassels.com 
Tel: 416.860.6568 
 
Colin Pendrith 
cpendrith@cassels.com  
Tel: 416.860.6765 
 
Lawyers for Canopy Growth Corporation 

CANOPY GROWTH CORPORATION 
1 Hershey Drive 
Smith Falls, ON K7A 0A8 

LANDLORDS / FRANCHISEES 
CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP 
65 Queen St W, Suite 440  
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5 
 
Linda Galessiere 
lgalessiere@cglegal.ca  
Tel: 416.306.3827 
 
Counsel for RioCan, SmartCentres, 
Morguard, and Salthill (for PTC Ownership 
Inc.) 

PRIMARIS REIT 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay St, Suite 2720 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 
 
Elina Towie 
etowie@primarisreit.com 
Tel: 416.642.7819 

TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington St W, Suite 3300 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 
 
David Bish 
dbish@torys.com 
Tel: 416.865.7353 
 
Counsel for The Cadillac Fairview 
Corporation Limited and its affiliates 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
One London Place 
255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010 
London, ON N6A 5R8 
 
Tony Van Klink 
tvanklink@millerthomson.com 
Tel: 519.931.3509 
 
Counsel to Rock Developments (St. 
Thomas) Inc. 

FIRST CAPITAL REIT 
85 Hanna Avenue, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M6K 3S3 

SOTOS LLP 
180 Dundas St. W., Suite 1200 
Toronto, ON M5G 1Z8 
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Kirryn Hashmi 
kirryn.hashmi@fcr.ca 
Tel: 416.216.2083 

 
Maria Arabella Robles 
mrobles@sotos.ca  
Tel: 416.572.7309 
 
Adrienne Boudreau 
aboudreau@sotos.ca 
Tel: 416.572.7321 
 
Counsel for certain Franchisees 
 

SCHWAB HOLDINGS 
Box 1555 
Battleford, SK S0M 0E0 
 
Ray Schwab 
rays.elec.mtr@sasktel.net  
Tel: 306.481.6566 
 
Landlord, Meadow Lake Tokyo Smoke 

Brenden Hewko 
brendenhewko@gmail.com   
Tel: 416.999.8751 
 
Landlord, TS219 - 1303 Queen Street East 

CP REIT ONTARIO PROPERTIES LIMITED 
The Weston Centre 
700-22 St. Clair Avenue East 
Toronto, ON M4T 2S5 
 
Sherry Bailey 
sherry.bailey@choicereit.ca  
Tel: 416.324.7889 
 
Landlord, 110-500 Holland Street West, 
Bradford ON and 31 9th St E. Cornwall, ON 

 
 

OTHER 
NATIONAL CANNABIS DISTRIBUTION 
6th Floor 905 West Pender St 
Vancouver, BC V6C 1L6 
 
Kelly Abbott 
kelly@ncdcanada.ca  
Tel: 778.237.5212 

 

GOVERNMENT ENTITIES 
HEALTH CANADA  
Controlled Substances and Cannabis Branch  
150 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway  
Ottawa, ON K1A 0K9  
 
Licensing and Security Division 
HC.licensing-cannabis-
licences.SC@canada.ca 
 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  
1 Front Street West  
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6  
 
 
Pat Confalone 
pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca  
Tel: 416.954.6514  
Fax: 416.964.6411  
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Collections 
collections-recouvrement@hc-sc.gc.ca  

 
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice Canada  
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1  
 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 
Fax: 416.973.0810 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)  
Legal Services Branch  
777 Bay Street, 11th Floor  
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 
 
 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

ALCOHOL AND GAMING COMMISSION OF 
ONTARIO 
90 Sheppard Avenue East 
Suite 200-300 
Toronto, ON M2N 0A4 
 
customer.service@agco.ca  

ALBERTA MINISTRY OF JUSTICE 
Bowker Building 
2nd Floor - 9833 109 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2E8 
 
jsg.servicehmk@gov.ab.ca 
Tel: 780.427.2711 

GOVERNMENT OF NEWFOUNDLAND & 
LABRADOR 
Health and Community Services 
P.O. Box 8700 
1st Floor, West Block, Confederation Building 
St. John’s, NL A1B 4J6 
 

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR 
LIQUOR CORPORATION (NLC) 
PO Box 8750, Station A 
90 Kenmount Road 
St. John’s, NL A1B 3V1 
 
info@nlliquor.com 

NEWFOUNDLAND & LABRADOR 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
P.O. Box 8700 
Main Floor, East Block Confederation Building 
St. John’s, NL A1B 4J6 

LIQUOR, GAMING & CANNABIS 
AUTHORITY OF MANITOBA 
1055 Milt Stegall Drive 
Winnipeg, MB  R3G 0Z6 
 
investigations@lgcamb.ca  

GOVERNMENT OF MANITOBA 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE TAXATION 
DIVISION  
101 - 401 York Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 0P8 
 

SASKATCHEWAN LIQUOR AND GAMING 
AUTHORITY 
PO Box 5054  
2500 Victoria Ave. 
Regina, SK S4P 3M3 
 
inquiry@slga.com  

SASKATCHEWAN FINANCE 
2350 Albert Street 
Regina, SK S4P 4A6 
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